

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION

**X** INDICATES PRESENCE OF ALLERGEN  
**MC** INDICATES MAY CONTAIN

**WE TAKE EVERY CARE & ATTENTION TO IDENTIFY ALLERGENS IN OUR INGREDIENTS, BUT WE CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT OUR DISHES ARE 100% ALLERGEN FREE DUE TO RISK OF CROSS CONTAMINATION, THIS INCLUDES ITEMS THAT ARE COOKED IN OUR DEEP FAT FRYERS WHERE INGREDIENTS THAT INCLUDE GLUTEN HAVE ALSO BEEN COOKED. OUR DEEP FAT FRYERS CONTAIN REFINED G.M. SOYA OIL**

UPDATED ON 05/08/2020	GLUTEN	CRUSTACEANS	EGG	FISH	PEANUTS	MILK	NUTS	SOYA	SESAME	CELERY	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	MOLLUSCS	LUPIN	DEEP FRIED
<b>Breakfast</b>															
Breakfast Bap	<b>X WHEAT</b>		<b>X</b>			<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>			
Veggie Breakfast Bap	<b>X WHEAT</b>		<b>X</b>			<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>					
Cumberland Chipolatas	<b>X WHEAT</b>										<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>			
Garlic Mushrooms	<b>X WHEAT</b>								<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>					
Cumberland Scotch Egg	<b>X WHEAT</b>		<b>X</b>			<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>			<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>			<b>X</b>
Toasted ciabatta	<b>X WHEAT</b>					<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>						